AMITY TOWNSHIP
RESOLUTION 2018-06

BE AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of Amity
Township, Berks County, Pennsylvania, that the following wages be set effective

January 1,2018:

Township Manager

Office Administrator/HR Manager
Accountant /Treasurer

Township Secretary

Wastewater Treatment Superintendent
Public Works/Maintenance Foreman
Code Compliance Manager /BCO

Chief of Police (as of December 1, 2017)

$101,491/Year
$56,511/Year
$ 60,125/Year
$ 48,022/ Year

$ 84,422/Year
$ 59,020/ Year
$ 85,007/Year

$96,418.53 /Year

PASSED AND APPROVED at a Regular Meeting of the Board of Supervisors of Amity
Township, Berks County, Pennsylvania, held this 2™ day of January 2018.
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