AMITY TOWNSHIP RESOLUTION 2018-06

BE AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of Amity Township, Berks County, Pennsylvania, that the following wages be set effective January 1,2018:

Township Manager	\$101,491/Year
Office Administrator/HR Manager	\$ 56,511/Year
Accountant /Treasurer	\$ 60,125/Year
Township Secretary	\$ 48,022/Year
Wastewater Treatment Superintendent	\$ 84,422/Year
Public Works/Maintenance Foreman	\$ 59,020/Year
Code Compliance Manager /BCO	\$ 85,007/Year
Chief of Police (as of December 1, 2017)	\$ 96,418.53 /Year

PASSED AND APPROVED at a Regular Meeting of the Board of Supervisors of Amity Township, Berks County, Pennsylvania, held this 2nd day of January 2018.

Chairperson

ATTEST:

Secretary